*Powenr cord quantity and plug type vary by regions
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H SPEC

Transducers:

Output power:
Power input:
Frequency response:
>80dB

Signal-to-noise ratio:

Battery typ
Battery charge tim

Music play time:
audio content)

USB file format:
USB charge out:

Cable length: 2.0m/6.6 ft

* Factory reset: To restore the factory settings, hold =

FR
CONTENU DE LA BOITE (* L nombre de cordons secteur et estypes des prises varient

1 x5.25inch (135 mm) woofer,
2 x 0.75 inch (20 mm) Dome tweeters

100 W RMS (IEC60268)
100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Li-ion polymen 34 Wh (7.2 V / 4722 mAh;

up to 15 hours (varies by volume level and

Bluetooth® version:
Bluetooth® profile:

Bluetooth® transmitter
frequency range:

Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:

< 8.5 hours (Speaker off mode)

Net weight

Packaging dimensions (W x H
.MP3, .WAV, .WMA, .FLAC (not for EMEA region)
11V /2 A (Max) (Speaker off mode)

Gross weight:

and D> for more than 10 seconds.

cz
0 JE V KRABICI( Mnolstvi napdjecich abel a typi zéstrdek se 1 podie egiond) |

selon s régions.) | JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH | LECTURE | JEU DE
des prénéglages de eux de lumibre et bien plus vec Fapplicaton JBL PARTYBOX)|
APPLICATION [Te\enhargez etinstallez fapplication JBL PARTYBOX pour en faire plus avec le
produit)| MIGROPHONE | GUITARE | CONNEXION MULTI-ENCEINTES | GHARGE (Cable USB
non inclus) | REMPLACEMENT DE LA BATTERIE (1. Retirez lancienne batterie | 2. Insérez

la batterie neuve | Le service client JBL peut vous fournir les batteries de rechange.) |
PROTEGE CONTRE LES ECLABOUSSURES IPX4 (Ne chargez pas votre enceinte tant quelle
riest pas complétement séche et propre.)

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Transducteurs 1 woofer de 135 mm (5,25 po.),

2 tweeters & dome de 20 mm (0,75 po.)
100 W RMS (IEC60266)

100 - 240 V~50/80 Hz

Puissance de sortie
Alimentation électrique

Réponse en fréquence : 40Hz-20 khz (6 dB)
Rapport signal sur bruit >80d8
Type de batterie : Liion polymére 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)

Temps de charge de la batterio :
Dunée de lecture de lamusique :

<8,5 heures (enceinte éteinte)
Jusqua 16 heures (selon le volume et le
contenu audio)

MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (sauf négion EMEA)
11V/2 A(max.) (enceinte éteinte)

Formats de fichiers USB :

Prise de charge USB :

Longueur du cable

Version Bluetooth® :

Profils Bluetooth®

Plage de fréquences de fémetteur
Bluetooth®

Puissance de lémetteur Bluetooth® :
Modulation de [émetteur Bluetooth® :
Dimensions du produit (L X H X P)

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.8 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0

2,46Hz-2,4835 GHz

<15 dBm (PIRE)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

31,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm |

10,58" x 13,46 x 10,25"

62k /13,67 Ibs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm |

16,75" X 1437 x 43,78"

825kg/18.491bs

P , appuyez pendant plus de

Poids net :
Dimensions de femballage (Lx HxP):

Poids brut :

B d

10 secondes sur

| PREHRAVAT | SVETELNA SHOW (Pouite prednastaven svételné
show a dalsfch funkel s aplikac JBL PARTYBOX.) | APLIKAGE (Abyste ze svého vyrobku
dostali it ufitek, stahnéte si a nainstalujte aplikaci JBL PARTYBOX.) | MIKROFON|
KYTARA | PRIPOVEN VICE REPRODUKTOR() | NABIJENI (USB kabel neni soucésti
dodavky) | VYMENA BATERIE (1. Viyjméte starou baterii | 2. Viozte novou baterii

Néhradni baterle ze zakoupit v z4kaznickém servisnim centru JBL) | IPX4 ODOLNE PROTI
STRIKAUiCi VODE (Nenabijejte reproduktor, dokud neni zcela suchy a gisty.)

TECHNICKE UDAVE
Menite: 1x 135 mm (5,25 palcové) basovy reproduktor,
2x 20 mm (0,75 palcové) kupolovité vigkové
reproduktory

Vystupni vykon: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)

Pisikon: 100- 240 V ~50/60 Hz

Frekvenéni odezva: 40 Hz- 20 kHz (6 dB)

Pomér signélu k Sumu: >80dB

Typ batenie: Li-ion polymerové 34 Wh (7,2 V [ 4722 mAh)

<85 hodiny (rezim vypnutého reproduktor)
a2 16 hodin (z4visi na drovni hasttosti a
obsehu zvuk)

Dobanabijeni baterie:
Doba prehrévani hudby

Formét souboru USB: NP3, WAV, WA, FLAG (neplati pro region EMEA)
USB nabfjent: 11V/2 A (max.) (reZim vypnutého reproduktoru)
Délka kabelu: 20m/66ft

Verze Bluetooth®: 54

Bluetooth® profil
Frekventni rozsah vysilate Bluetooth®
Prenageny vykon Bluetooth®
Modulace vysilate Bluetooth®:
Rozméry vjrobku (§ x V x H):

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2,46Hz -2,4835 GHz

<15 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm |
10,58" x13,46" x 10,25"

6.2k /13,67 Ibs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm |
16,75" 14,37" X 18,78"

825kg /18,19 lbs

*Resetovani tovarniho nastaveni: Chcete-l obnovit tovarni nastaven, podrite 3
nejmén na 10 sekund.

Gista hmotno
Rozméry balen (§ x V x H):

Hruba hmotnost:

Bluetooth® transmitter power:

Product dimensions (W x H

5.4
A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0

2.4 GHz ~ 2.4835 GHz
<15 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

319.5 mm x 342 mm x 260.4 mm /
12.58" x 13.46" x 10.25"

6.2kg /13.67Ibs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm /
16.75" x14.37" x 13.78"

8.95kg/18.19 Ibs

DA

HVAD ER DER | ZESKEN (* Antal og type af stromkabler o stik kan variere afhengig af
regionen) | PARRING MED BLUETOOTH | AFSPIL | LYSSHOW (Aktivér forudindstillede Iys-
shows mm. med appen JBL PARTYBOX.) | APPEN (Hent o installer JBL PARTYBOX-appen for
at famere ud af produktet.)| MIKROFON | GUITAR | FORBINDELSE AF FLERE HOUTTALERE |
OPLADNING (USB-kabel medfolger ikke) | UDSKIFTNING AF BATTERI (1. Fiern det gamle
batteri| 2. Seet det nye batteri i | Ekstra batterier kan kebes hos JBLs kundeservice-
center.) | STENKSIKKER (IPX4) (Oplad ikke hojttaleren, for den er helt tor og ren.)

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Transducere: 1x 135 mm (5,25 tommer) bashajttaler,
220 mm (0,75 tommer) kuppeldiskant

Udgangseffekt: 100 W AMS (IEC80268)

Stromindgang: 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz

Frekvensomrade: 40 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)

Signal-ti-stojforhold: >80

Batteritype: Lion polymer 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)

Batteriopladningstid: <3,6 timer (ndr hojttaleren er slukket)

Musikspilletid: op il 15 timen (afheenger af lydstyrkeniveau
og lydindhold)

USB-filformat: MP3, WAV, WMA, .FLAC (ikke for EMEA-regionen)

USB-opladning: 11V/2 A(maks.) (nér hojttaleren er slukket)

Kabellzengde: om

Bluetooth®-version: 54

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V4.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
2,4 GHz - 2,4836 GHz

<15 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm

Bluetooth®-profi:
Bluetooth®-senderfrekvensomréde:
Bluetooth®-sendereffekt:
Bluetooth®-sendermodulation:
Produktets mal (B x Hx D):

Nettovaegt: 6,2kg

Emballagens mal (8. Hx D): 400 mim x 385 mim X 360 mm
Bruttovaegt: 825kg

* indstilling: For at gendanne kal du holde 3 og D> nede

mere end 10 sekunder.

DE
'VERPACKUNGSINHALT (* Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen Je nach Region
ab,)| BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG | WIEDERGABE | LICHTSHOW (Lichtshow-Voreinstellungen
und mehp mit der JBL PARTYBOX-App anwenden.)| AP (Lade die JBL PARTYBOX-App
herunter und installiere sie, damit du noch mehr aus deinem Lautsprecher herausholen
kannst.) | MIKROFON | GITARRE | VERBINDUNG MIT MEHREREN LAUTSPRECHERN |
AUFLADEN (USB-Kabel nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) | AUSTAUSCH DES AKKUS

(L Entfen den e AKKu |2 Stzeden e AKKu i rsatzakus onnen bem oL
Customer Service 1PX4 (Lade
den Lautsp

auf, wenn er vollstindig ist)

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Lautsprechertreiber: 1x 135 mm Tieftoner,

2x20 mm Kalottenhochtdner

Ausgangslelstung: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)

Stromversorgung; 100-240V ~50/60 Hz

Frequenzgang: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (6 dB)

Rauschabstand: >80dB

AkkurTyp: Lithiumlonen-Polymen 34 Wh (7.2 V, 4722 mAk)
Akkuladedaer: <85 Stunden (Lautsprecher-Aus Modus)

Musikwiedergabezeit: bis 2u 45 Stunden (variiert je nach Lautstarke

und Audioinhalt)

USB-Dateiformat: MP3, WAV, WA, FLAC (nicht f EMEA-Region)
USB-Ladeausgang: 11V/2 A (max. (Lautsprecher-Aus-Modus)
Kabellange: 20m

Bluetooth®Version: 54

Bluetooth®-Profil

Frequenzbereich fir die Bluetooth®-
Ubertragung:

Bluetooth® Ubertragungsleistung:
Bluetooth”{bertragungsmodulation:
Produktabmessungen (B x Hx T):

A20P V4.4, AVRCP VL.6 (W), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0

2,4-2,4835 GHz

<15 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm

Nettogewicht 6.2kg
Abmessungen Verpackung (BXHXT): 400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm
Bruttogewicht: 825kg

* Reset auf Werkseinstellunger ind D> langer als 10 Sekunden gedriickt halten, um die
Werkseinstellungen wiederherzustellen.

TIEPIEXOMENO THE EYEKEYAZIAT (* 0 apiyog twv Kahubiow 1pogoSosiag kat 0 o
Boopatoc Siapépouy avioya pe Ty nepioyi) | ZEYZH BLUETOOTH | ANATIAPATAH |
NEITOYPT. LIGHTSHOW (Eqappoore 1o poemoyeo Lightshow Kat epiogorepeo puBpioeio e Ty
epapyoyn JBLPARTYBOX.) | EOAPMOTH (KaveBiote ka ykataotate 0 eqapioy JBL PARTYBOK
V10 va kepSioere nepoodtepa oo 1 npoicv.) | MIKPOOANO | KIGAPA | YNAEEH MOAATIAQN
HXEIQN | OOPTIEH (tev nepiaypaverat kahisbio USB) | ANTIKATAETAZH MIATAPIAE (1.
Agaipéore Ty e pratapia | 2. TomoBeiore 1 véa narapia | Mnopelre va pongevteite
pratapie avrikandotaong an o Kévepo E€ompétnonc Neatiov g JBL) | IPOETAZIA ANO
TUTEIAIEMA IPX4 (Mny GopriCete 1o yelo oag uéxpiva oTeyvdoet eviehi Katva KaBapiotel)

TEXNIKEZ NPOAIATPAOEL

Metatponeic: 1xyoiigep 135 mm (5,25 wiou),
2xouitep Bohov 20 mm (0,75 wrowov)
oy £€660u: 100W RMS (IEC60268)

100- 240V ~50/60 Hz

40Hz-20kHz (6.B)

>8008

Mohupepidv évrawy Niiou 34 Wh (7,2 /4722 mAh)
<3,5 dpeg (hettoupyia gelov anevepy)

éuq 15 dpec (Buagéper avidoya pe Ty éviaan o
Kat To Mepieydpevo Tou iyou)

oy etob8ou:
Tugvotta andkpionc:

Avadoyia ofjuatog mpog 86puBo:
Tonog pmatapiac:

Xpovog gSpriang pmatapiac:
DidpKeia avanapaywyiic pouoikii:

Mopoij apyeiou USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (6t yia Ty EMEA)
‘E€oBog goptiong USB: 11V/2 A (Méy.) (Aertoupyia nyelov anevepy.)
Mijkoc kahwbiov: 20m/66ft

‘ExBoon Bluetooth”: 54

MNpogi Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0
Eipoc vn¢ ouyvoriTv Tou mopol
Bluetooth®:

loyoc nopmoo Bluetooth:
Diappguon moos Bluetooth®:

Miaotdoeig mpoidvrog (Mx Y x B):

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<15dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm /
12,58"x13,46"x10,25"

6,2kg /13,67 Ibs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm /
15,75"x14,37"x13,78"

Kabapo Bapoc:
Diaotdoeic ovokevaciag (Mx Y xB):

Mucto Bapog: 825kg/18,191bs
*Enavagopd : fiava enavagépete Tc pubioet,
Kpatfote naTpéva Ta u>»m Tepoabepo and 10 Sevtephema

ES

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA (* El nimero de cables de alimentacion y e tipo de enchufe
dependen de a region.)| CONEXION BLUETOOTH | REPRODUCIR | JUEGO DE LUCES (tilza
los ajustes predefinidos del juego de luces y mucho més con la aplicacion JBL PARTYBOX.)
APLICACION (Descarga e instala la aplicacién JBL PARTYBOX para aprovechar ms las
funiones del procucto) | MICROFONO) GUITARRA | CONEXION DE VARIOS ALTAVOCES |
GARGA (No se incluye el | A BATERIA (1. Quita la baterla vieja|

2. Introduce |a baterfa nueva | Las baterias de repuesto se pueden comprar en el Centro
de atencion al cliente de JBL) | IPK4 RESISTENTE A SALPICADURAS (No cargues el altavoz
hasta que esté completamente seco y limpio.)

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Transductores: 1 altavoz de graves de 135 mm,
2altavoces de agudos con cipula de 20 mm
100 W NS (IECB0268)

100-240V ~50/60 Hz

40 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)

Potencia de salida
Entrada de alimentacion:
Respuesta en frecuencia:

Relacion sefial-ruido: >80dB
Tipo de bateria: Polimérica de iones de litio 34 Wh
(7.2V/4722 mhh)

Tiempo de carga de la bateria:
Tiempo de reproduccion de musica:

<3,5 horas (modo con el ltavoz apagado)

hasta 15 horas (depende del nivel de volumen y el
contenido del audio)

Formato de archivo USB: NP3, WAV, WMA, FLAG (no para la region EMEA)
Salida de carga USB: 41V/2 A (méx) (modo con el altavoz apagado)
Longitud del cable: 20m

Version de Bluetooth®: 54

Perfil de Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
Intervalo de frecuencias el transmisor
Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz -2,4835 GHz
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth®: <15 dBm (PIRE)

Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth®:  GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
Dimensiones del producto (An. x AL x Prof.): 319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm
62kg

Dimensiones del paguete (An. x Al x Prof.): 400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm
Peso bruto: 825k

Peso neto:

*Rostablecera do fébrica:
pulsados 3 y D> durante més de 10 segundos.

de fabrica, mantén

FI
Jen maird ja ihtelee alueittain) ADOBOZ TARTALMA (* A tapksbelek mennyisége és a csatlakozo tipusa négionként

BLUETOOTH-LAITEPARIN Muouosws | TOISTA | VALOSHOW (Kayta va\oshuw elténd.) | BLUETOOTH PAROSITAS | LEJATSZAS | FENYUATEK (A fényshow elé-beallitasaihoz
esiasetuksiaja JBL PARTYBOX -sovelluksela) | ésatovd haszndlja a JBL PARTYBOX alkalmazst.) | ALKALMAZAS (Totse le és
Jaasenna JBLPARTYBOX sovels saadaksesi sz loa tuoteesta ) | MIKROFONI telepitse a JBL PARTYBOX alkalmazst, hogy tobbet hozhasson ki a termékbol) | MIKROFON |
KITARA | TIMEN LITANTA |L kaapeli i ssélly) | AKUN GITAR | TOBB HANGSZOROS CSATLAKOZAS | TOLTES (Az USB-abel nincs mellékelve) |
'VAIHTO (1. Poista vanha akku | 2. Aseta uusi akku paikalleen \Vara—akkwa voi ostaa AZ AKKUMULATOR GSEREJ (1 \legye Kianégiakkumulétort | 2. Helyezze be a2

JBL (Tuki)) AV IPX4 (Al ataa kuin L Kazpontjatol v ok) |

se on taysin kulvaja puhdas.) maccsmzsuuo 1PX4 (Ne toltse a hangszurut amig az teljesen széraz s tiszta nem lesz)
TEKNISET TIEDOT MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK

Kalutinelementit: %135 mm (5,25 ) bassok 1135 mm (5,25 hivelykes) mélysugarzs, 2 x

2x20mm 0,75 tuuman) domedisentt 20 mm (0,75 hivelykes) ddmos magassugérzs

Lahtsteho: 100 W RMS (IEC60268) Kimeneti tefjesitmény: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)

Kayttgjannite: 100-240V~50/60 Hz Felvett teljesitmény: 100-240V ~50/60 Hz

Taajuusvaste: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB) Frekvencia valasz: 40Hz- 20 kHz (6 dB)

Signaali-kohinasuhde: >80dB Jel-zajarény: >80dB

Akkutyyppi: Liionipolymeeri 84 Wh (7.2 V / 4722 mah) Akkumulator tipus: Liion polimer 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)

Akun latausaika: <35 tuntia (kalutin pois paalts)

Musiikin toistoaika:

Akkumulétor toitési id6: <3,5 6ra (Kikapesolt hangsz6r6 mod)

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE (* | numero dei cavi di alimentazione e ltipo di spina
variano da regione a regione.) | |PLAY | (Attiva i
giochi i uce predefiniti ed altro con fapp JBL PARTYBOX.) | APP (Scaricare ed installare [app
JBLPARTYBOX per sfruttare tutte le potenzialita del prodotto.) | MICROFONO | CHITARRA |
COLLEGAMENTO MULTI-SPEAKER | RICARICA (Cavo USB non inclusc) | SOSTITUZIONE
DELLA BATTERIA (1. Rimuovere la Vecchia Batteria | 2. Inserine la Nuova Batteria Le batterie
sostituive possono essere acquistate presso il Centro assistenza clienti UBL) | SPLASH
PROOF IPX4 lo speaker finché non & ascutto e puiito)

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Trasduttori: 1x woofer da 135 mm (5,25 inch),

2 x tweeter a cupola da 20 mm (0,75 inch )
100 W AMS (IEC80268)

100- 240V ~50/60 Hz

Potenza in uscita:
Alimentazione n ingresso:
Risposta in frequenza:
Rapporto segnale-rumore:
Tipo di batteria: Polimero agliioni i o da 34 Wh 7.2V /4722 mAh)
Tempo dicarica della batteria: <3,5 0re (modalita speaker spento)

ia n rip i fino a 15 ore (varia a seconda del velo del

Jopa 15 tuntia (vaihtel
#énisiséllon mukaan)

ja

UsB-tiedostomuoto: MP3, WAV, \WMA, FLAC (not for EMEA region)
USB-latauslahtd: 11V/2 A (Maks) (kaiutin pois pélts)
Johdon pituus:

Bluetooth® -versio:
Bluetooth® -profil

Bluetooth® Iahettimen tagjuusalue:
Bluetooth® -zhettimen teho:
Bluetooth®{zhettimen modulaatio
Tuotteen mitat (LXK S):

A2DP V4.4, AVRGP V.6 (SW), TMAPLO, PBPLO
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<16 dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

319,5 mm x 342 min x 260,4 mm

12,58" 13,46 x 10,25°

6,2kg /13,67 paunca

400 mim x 365 mm x 350 mm |

16.75"x 1437 x 13,78°

Nettopaino:
Pakkauksen mitat (LXK xS):

id6: legfeljebb 15 0 s ahangfail
tartalmatol fiiggden elténs)

USB fajiformatum: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (nem az EMEA-régidban)
USB toltés: 11V/2 A (Max) (Kikapesolt hangsz6r méd)
Kabelhossz: 20m/6,61b

Bluetooth*verzi 54

Bluetooth®-profil
Bluetooth®-ads frekvenciatartoménya:
Bluetooth®-ads teljesitménye:
Bluetooth®-ads modulécidja:

Termék mérete (52 x Ma X M)

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
2,4 6Hz -2,4835 GHz

<15 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm [

12,58" x 13,46" x 10,26"

6,2kg /13,67 font

400 mm x 365 mm x 360 mm |

15,75"x 14,37" x 13,78

Nett6 tomeg:
Csomag mérete (Sz x Ma x Mé)

volume e dei contenuti audio)
NP3, WAV, WMA, .FLAC (non per larea EMEA)
Uscita USB per la ricarica: 11V/2 A (Max) (modalita speaker spento)
Lunghezza cavo: 2,0m/66ft

Versione Bluetooth®: 54

Profilo Bluetooth® A2DP VA4, AVRGP VL6 (SW), TMAPA.0, PBP1.0
Intervallo difrequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth®

Formato file USB:

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth®: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth®: - GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Dimensioni del prodotto (Lx A x P): 19,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm |

12,68"x13,46" x 10,25"
6,2kg/13,67Ibs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm [
15,76"x 14,37" x 13,78"

Peso netto:
Dimensioni dellimballo (Lx A x P):

Trova a Guida

Bruttopaino: 8,25 kg /18,19 paunaa Brutts tomeg: 8,25kg /18,19 font Pesolordo: 825kg/18191bs repidain taiano qu.
* Palauta pitamalla 3 jal> painettuna yi * Gydni visszasllités: A dlitss4l *Ripristino alle impostazioni difabbrica: Per ripristinare le impostazioni difabbrica, tenere
10sekuntia tobb mint 10 mésodpercig. D> per pil di 10 secondi,

NL NO PL

'VERPAKKINGSINHOUD (* Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het type stekker
verschillen per land.)| BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN | AFSPELEN | LICHTSHOW (Gebruik
Lichtshow presets en mee met de JBL PARTYBOX app.)| APP (Download en intalleer

de JBL PARTYBOX-pp om optimaal van het apparaat te profiteren.)| MICROFOON |
GITAAR | AANSLUITING VOOR MEERDERE LUIDSPREKERS | OPLADEN (USB-kabel niet
inbegrepen) | DE BATTERIJ VERVANGEN (1. De oude batteri] vervangen |2. De nieuwe
batterij plaatsen batterijen zijn verkrijg j de Bl )
1PX4 SPATWATERDICHT (Laad de luidspreker pas op als deze vauemg droog en schoon's)

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

DETTE ER | ESKEN (* Antall stromkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra omréde tilomréde.) |
BLUETOOTH-PARING | SPILL | LYSSHOW (Bruk forhandsinnstilte lysshow og mer med
JBLPARTYBOX-appen.) | APP (Last ned o installer JBL PARTYBOX-appen for & fA mer ut
av produktet) | | LADER (USB-kabel
mecfolger) BYTTE BATTERI (. Ta ut det gamle battemet\ 2. Settinn det nye batteriet

kan kjopes fra JBLs ) (Ikke lad
hoyttaleren for den er helt tarr og ren.)

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Omvormers: 1135 mm (5.25 inch) woofer, Hoyttalerelementer: 1x 135 mm (5,26 tommers) basselement,
220 mm (0.75 inch) Dome tweeters 220 mm (0,75 tommens) diskantelementen

Uitgangsvermogen 100 W RMS (IEC60268) Utgangseffekt: 100W RS (IEC60268)

Vermogen: 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz Strominngang; 100-240V~50/60 Hz

Frequentierespons: 40 Hz- 20 iz (6 dB) Frekvensrespons: 40Hz- 20 kHz (6 dB)

Signaal-ruisverhouding: >80dB Signal-tilstoy-forhold: >80dB

Type batteri} Lion polymeen 34 Wh (7,2 \] 4722 mAh) Batteritype: LHion-polymer 34 Wh (7,2 V /4722 mAh)

Oplaadtijd batter <85 uur (Luidsprekermodus uit) Ladetid for batteri <85 timer (med hoyttaleren av)

Muziekspeeltid: tot 45 uur ik van i i opptil 15 timer (varierer med volumniva og
audio-inhoud) Iydinnhold)

USB-bestandsformaat: MP3,. WAV, WMA, FLAC (niet voor EMEA-negio)

USB-spanning: 11V/2 A (Max) (Luidsprekermodus uit)
Kabellengte: 20m/68ft
Bluetooth” versie: 54

Bluetooth” profiel: A20P V4.4, AVRCP VL.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<15 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm /

12.58"x 13.46" x 10.25'

6,2kg/13.671bs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm /

16.75"x 14.37"x 13.78"

Bluetooth® zenderfrequentiebereik:
Bluetooth® zendervermogen:
Bluetooth® zendermodulatio:
Productafmetingen (B x Hx D):

Netto gewicht
Afmetingen verpakking (B x H x D)

USB-filformat; MP3, WAV, WA, .FLAG (ikke for EMEA-negionen)

USBlading ut: 11V/2 A (maks) (med hoytaleren av)
Kabellengde: 20m/6,6fot
Bluetooth®versjon: 54

Bluetooth®profil A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<15 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm |

12,56"x 13,46" x 10,05°

6,2kg /13,67 pund

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm |

16,75" X14,37" X 43.78"

Bluetooth-senderens frekvensomréde:
Blustooth-sonderens effekt:
Blustooth-sonderens modulasjon:
Produktmé] (8 x HxD):

Nettovekt:
Emballasjems (B x Hx D):

ZAWARTOS ZESTAW (*Lczba przewodow oraz rodzaj wtylkow moga sig nGanié w zaleznodci
od regionu, | PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH | ODTWARZAJ | POKAZ SWIETLNY (Zastosuj
zaprogramowane pokazy Swietine i wiele innych z aplikacjg JBL PARTYBOX.) | APLIKACUA
(Pobierz  zainstaluj aplikacjq JBL PARTYBOX, aby uzyskat wiece dziekitemu urzadzeniu.) |
MIKROFON | GITARA | POLAGZENIE Z WIELOMA GOSNIKAMI | EADOWANIE (Kabel USB

Jest sprzedawany osobno) | WYMIANA BATERII (1. Wyjmj zuzyta baterie | 2. Wiez nowa

baterig | Zamienne akumulatory mozna kupic w dziale obslugi kienta JBL)| OCHRONA PRZED
ZACHLAPANIEM IPX4 (Nie fad glosnika,Jei e st calkowicie suchy i czysty)
SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Przetworniki 1 glosnik niskotonowy 135 mm (5,5 cala),

2 glosniki wysokotonowe kopulkowe 20 mm
(0,75 cala)

100 W RN (IECB0268)

100- 240V +50/60 z

Moc wyjSciowa:
Thacza wejSciowe zasilania:

Pasmo przenoszena 40Hz-20 kHz (8 dB)
Stosunck sygnalu do szumu: >80dB
Akumulator: Litowo-polimerowy 34 Wh (7.2V / 4722 mah)

Czas fadowania akumulatora:
Czas odtwarzania muzyki:

<8,5 godz. (tryb wyl. glosnika)

do 45 godz. (r6ni sig w zaleznosci od ustawien
glosnoscii trescl audio)

NP3, WAV, WMA, FLAG (nie dla regionu EMEA)
Wyjécle USB do zasilania: 11V/2 A (maks.) (tryb wyl. glosnika)

Diugost przewodu: 2,0m (6,6 stopy)

Wersja Bluetooth” 54

Wersja profilu Bluetooth®: A2DP VA4, AVRCP V4.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPA.0
Zakres czgstotliwosci nadajnika
Bluetooth®:

Format plikow USB:

2,4 GHz -2,4835 6Hz

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth® <15 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
Wymiary produktu (szer. X wys. xgl):  819,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm

10,58" X 13,46 10,25"
6.2kg /13,67 funta

400 mim x 385 mm x 360 mm
15,75" X 14,87" 1378"

Masa netto:
Wymiary opakowania (szer. X wys. X gh):

Bruto gewicht: 8,25kg/18.191bs Bruttovekt: 8,25kg /18,19 pund Masa brutto: 8,25kg /18,19 funta
N Houd ¢ en > minimaal 1 d drukt om de * til For & gjenopp! ma du holde ustawien fabryeznych: Aby przywrécié ustawienia fabryczne, przytrzymaj
fabricksinstelingen te herstellen og D> over 10 sekunder. # .\> przez poned 10 sek.
PT-BR SK sV
CONTE(DO DA CAIXA (* 0 cabo de i tipo de tomada deregiiop €0 JE V KRABICI * Specifikecia napdjacieho kébla a typ zéstrky sa isia v zévislosti od DETTA FINNS 1 LADAN (*Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp beror pé vilket land enheten
\‘Ug\éo ) | PLAY | SHOW DE how de luzes regionov.) | PAROVANIE BLUETOOTH | PREHRAVAT | SVETELNA SHOW (Pouzite predvolby &rkopti.) | BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING | SPELA | LJUSSHOW (Stallin forinstéliningar

€ muito mais l JBL PARTYBOX.) | msia\e 0 adalsich funkell s aplikdciou JBL PARTYBOX.) | APLIKACIA (Preberte sia for lusshow och mer med JBL PARTYBOX-appen.) | APP (Ladda ner och installera JBL

aphcawu JBL PARTYBOX para obter mais do produto.) | MICROFONE | GUITARRA | CONEXAO

COM VARIAS CAIXAS DE SOM | CARREGANDO (Cabo USB néo incluido) | TROGA DA BATERIA

(1. Remova a bteria antiga | 2. Insina a nova bateria | Baterias de reposigao podem ser

adquiridas no Centro de Atendimento ao Clente da JL)| A PROVA DE RESPINGOS IPX4 (Nao
d secaelimpa)

e somaté que estej

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS
Transdutores: 1 xwoofer de 135 mm (5,25"),

2xtweeters de domo de 20 mm (0,75°)

100 W RMS (IEGB0268)

100-240 V ~50/60 Hz

40Hz-20 kHz (6 dB)

>80dB

Polimero de fonltio de 34 Wh (equivale a
7,2V /4722 mAh)

<3,5 hores (caixa de som no modo desligado)

Poténcia de saida:
Entrada de energia:
Resposta de frequéncia:
Relagio sinal-ruido:
Tipo de bateria:

Tempo de carga da bateria

po de rep até 15 h dovolume e do
tipo de som)
Formatos de anquivo em USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (exceto paraa
regido EMEA)
Carregamento USB: 11V /2 A (Méx) (caixa de som no modo desiigado)
Comprimento do cabo: 20m/6,6pés
Verséo Bluetooth®: 54

Perfil Bluetooth:

Intervalo de frequéncia de transmisséio
Bluetooth®:

Poténcia de transmissdo Blustooth”
Modulagéo da transmiss&o Bluetooth:
Dimensbes do prodto (Lx A x P):

A2DP Vi1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0

2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<15 4B (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK e BDPSK

319,5 mm x 342 min x 260,4 mm

12,58" 13,46 x 10,25°

6,2kg /13,67 Ibs

400 mmx 365 mm x 350 mim

16,75" 14,37 x 13,78

825kg/18191bs

* Restaurar as configurages de fAbrica: Para restaurar as configuragdes de fébrica,
&> por mais de 10 segundos,

Peso liquido:
Dimensdes da embalagem (Lx A X P):

Peso bruto:

nainstalute aplikciu JBL PARTYBOX, aby ste ziskal viac 20 svojho vjrobku.) | MIKROFON |
GITARA | PRIPOJENIE VIAC REPRODUKTOROV | NABIJANIE (USB kibel e e sicastou
odavky) | VYMENA BATERIE (1. Odstréfte st batériu | 2. Viozte novi batériu | Nahradn
batérie je mozné zakipit v zékaznickom servisno stredisku JBL.) | IPX4 ODOLNE VOE1
STRIEKAJUCEY VODE (Nenabijajte reproduktor, kjmm e e Gpine suchy a isty.)

TECHNICKE UDAJE

Prevodniky: 1185 mm (5,25-palcovy) basovy reproduktor,
2x 20 mm (0,75-palcové) kupolové viskové
reproduktory

Vystupny vykon: 100 W RMS (IEC80268)

Prikon: 100-240V ~50/60 Hz

Frekventn odozva 40Hz- 20 iz (6 dB)

Pomer signdlu k sumu: >80B

Typ batérie: Litium-idnovy polymér 34 Wh (7,2 V4722 mah)

PARTYBOX-appen for att f4 ut mer av produkten.) | MIKROFON | GITARR | ANSLUTNING
AV FLERA HOGTALARE | LADDNING (USB-kabel ingé i) | BYTE AV BATTERI (1. Ta bort
det gamla batteriet 2. Stti det nya batteriet | Ersittningsbatterier kan kpas frén
JBL:s kundservicecenter.) | IPX4-STANKSAKER (Ladda inte din hogtalare innan den &r
helt torr och ren.)

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Element: 1135 mm (5,25 tum) bas,
220 mm (0,75 tum) diskanter
Uteffekt: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Stromkéila 100-240V ~50/60 H
Frekvensomfang: 40Hz- 20 kHz (8 dB)

Signal/brus-forhallande: >80dB

Gas nabijania batérie:
Gas prehrévania hudby:

<3,5 hodiny (vypnuty stav repr )
at 16 hodin (z4visi od trovne hlasitosti a
2vukového obsahu)

Formét siiboru USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (neplati pre region EMEA)

Vybijanie USB: 11V/2.A(max.) (vypnuty stav reproduktora)
Dizka kebla: 2,0m/88ft
Verzia Bluetooth® 5.4

Bluetooth® profil
Frekventny rozsah vysielata Bluetooth®:

A20P V4.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Vykon vysielata Bluetooth®: 15 dBm (EIRP)

Modulécia vysielaza Bluetooth® GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

Rozmeny vyrobku (§x V x H) 319,5mm x 342 mm x 260,4mm /
12,56 13,46" x 10,05°

Gista hmotnost: 6,2kg /13,671

Rozmery balenia (§ x V/ x H) 400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm /

15,75"x 14,37" X 18,78"

825kg /18,1910

* Obnovenie vjrobnjch nastaveni: Ak choete obnovit nastavenia 2 vjroby, podrite 3
dihsie ako 10 sekind

Hrub4 hmotnost:

Battenityp: Litiumjon-polymer 34 Wh 7,2V 4722 mah)
ingsti <35 timmar (hogtalare avstingd)
Musikuppspelningstid: upp till 16 timmar: (beroende p volym och

judinnehdll)
UsBfitformat: MP3, WAV, .WMA, FLAG (inte for EMEA-negionen)
USB-laddning, ut: 11V /2 A(max) (hbgtalare avstangd)
Kabelléngd: 20m
Bluetooth®-version: 54
A2DP V1.4, AVRCP VA6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth®-profil

Bluetooth®-séindarens frekvensomfang:

Bluetooth®séndarens effekt: <15 dBm (ERP)
Bluetooth®-sandarens modulering GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
Produktmatt (B x HxD): 319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4 mm
Nettovikt: 62kg

Forpackningens matt (B x H X D) 400 mim x 385 mm X 360 mm
Bruttovikt: 825kg

* g: Om du vill Bterstéll

‘mer &n 10 sekunder.

TR

KUTU iGERIGi (* 6t kablosu uzunlugu ve fis tard bolgelere degjsikiik gosterebilin.) |
BLUETOOTH ESLESTIRME | OYNAT | ISIK GOSTERISI (JBL PARTYBOX Uygulamasi e isik
gosterisi 6n ayariam ve daha fazlasini uygulayin.) | UYGULAMA (Oriinden daha fazla
yararlanmak icin JBL PARTYBOX Uygulamasini indirin ve kurun.) | MIKROFON | GITAR|
GOKLY OR BAGLANTISI | SARJ ETME (USB kablosu dahil degidir) | PiL DEGISiMI
(1. Eski Pl Gkarin | 2. Yeni Pl Takin | Yedek piler JBL Muster Hizmetleri Merkez/nden satin
alnabilin) | SU SICRAMA KORUMAS! IPX4 (Hoparloriniizii tamamen kuru ve temiz olana
kadar sarj etmeyin.)

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Doniistiriciler: 1485 mm (5,25 ing) woofer,

220 mm (075 ing) Kubbe tweeter'lar

100 W RMS (IEC60268)

100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz

40Hz-20Kiiz (6 0B)

>80d8

Lion polimer 34 Wh 7,2V 4722 mAh)

<85 saat (Hoparlor kapali modu)

16 sate kadan ses seviyesine ve sesigerigine
gore dogisir)

Gk gici:
Glg girigi
Frekans araligi:
Sinyak-girii oran:
Pil tiini:

Pil sar]siiresi:
Mizik galma siiresi:

USB dosya format: MP3, WAV, WMA, .FLAC (EMEA balgesi icin degil)
USB sarj gist: 1112 A (Maksimum) (Hoparlor kapali modu)
Kablo uzunlugu: 20m/88ft

Bluetooth® siiriimi: 5.4

Bluetooth” profili:

Bluetooth iletici frekans aralig:
Bluetooth® letici giici: <15 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth” iletici modlasyonu: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

Uniin boyutlar (G x Y x D): 319,5 mm x 342 mm x 260,4mm /
10,58ing x 18,48 ing x 10,25 Ing
62k /13,67 Ibs

400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm |
16,75 ing x 14,87 ing x 13,78 ing
825kg/18,191bs

* Fabrika ayarlan: Fabrika ayarlarina geni donmek igin
siire basil tutun.

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Net Agirik
Ambalaj boyuttani (6 x Y X D):

Brilt agirik:

D> tuglani 10 saniyeden uzun

RU
KOMITEKT MOCTABKH (* 1042 ubypa niTabis 1 Tan BiTki 3a8HCHT O periona,)
MOAK/IOYEHHE 10 BLUETOOTH | BOCTPOWSBEAEHAE | BETOBBIE SOOEKT
JBLPARTYBOK s ynp Woy W A0CTyTa K GonbwiM
s03moKHocTA.) | TPTIONEHHE (4706bl BOCTONs3083ToCA BCeNI GyHKLUNAMM YCTPORCTER,
ckavaiite nycrarosie npunorenve JBL PARTYBOX) | MUKPOOOH | TUTAPA | OBKAIONEHWE
HECKONbKMX KOMIOHOK | 3APA/IKA (USB-ka6ens e exomt 8 Konnex noctaski) | SAMEHA
AKKYMYTATOPA (1. U3anexire crapbi akkynynsTop | 2. Beraste Hoii akymynatop |
3anacksie akKyMyAATOpbI MOXHO npHOGecri & Liewpe ofcryxueas knnestos JBL) | SALIMTA
T BPI3I IPXA (He 3apsaiite KOTOHKY, N0Ka OHa NOTHOCTSO He BHICOKHET He OYUCTITCR)

TEXHUYECKWE XAPAKTEPUCTHKH
NpeoGpazosarenn: 1 H3KOUACTOTHBI AHaMIK 135 Mt (5,25 poiiva),
2 BbICOKOUCTOTHbIX AWHaNKa Dome 20 m

(0,75 proiima)

100 Br CK3 (IEC60268)

100-2408 ~ 50/60 Iy

40Ty - 20 kT (-6 AB)

>806

JTi-noHHi nomMepHbiE 34 Br-y

(7,2B/4722 mA-v)

< 3,5 4ac0B (peXKIM OTKIIOYeHIA KONOHKH)

4015 4aCOB (3BICHT OT YPOBHA FPOMKOCTH

BbiX0HaA MOWHOCTb:
TloTpeSnseman MouHoCTs:
YacToTHan XapaKTepHCTHKa:
KospumeHT ccurman-ym:
Tun akKymynsTopa:

Bpens 3apAAKM aKKyMynATopa:
Bpents paoThi & peime

My3biK:
USB opmar ans aiinos: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (e ana pervona EMEA)
Bbixop ANA 3apAAKN BHELHUX

yerpoicre USB: 11B/2 A (MaKC.) (peXitm oTKTI0ueHiA KonoHKH)
Inuka KaGens: 20/66 ¢y

Bepaa Bluetooth®: 54

ipogun Bluetooth: A2DPV1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0

[Manason uactor nepegaruiKa Bluetooth®: 2,4 Ty - 24835 1Ty

Mourocts nepenarunka Bluetooth® <15 6w (SUUM)

MopynAuus nepeparuuka Bluetooth®:  GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

TaGapursi uspenus (U x BxT): 319,5X342x260,4 m / 12,58 1346 X10,25 poiima

BecHerro: 6240/ 13,67 yra
Pasmepbi ynakosk (LU x B x): 400365 %350 /15,75 14,37 x 13,78 awiima
O6ui Bec: 8,25Kr/18,19 gyra

* (6poc 70 3aBOACKIX HACTpOEK: YToGbl BOCCTAHOBHTS 32B0/ICKiE HACTpOTIKA, yAepXiEaiiTe
D> 6Bonee 10 cekyna.

UK

140 NEPEBYBAE B ALYHKY (* KinoKic ypia xnent i iekepa 3anexars g periony) |
BCTAHOBMIEHHS 3'€AHAHHA 3 BLUETOOTH | BIGTBOPHTI| CBITTIOBA BUCTABA (Bacrocyite
H3HaYeH HACTPOTIKH CITNOBA BCTasa eQeKTaMi i Gnblle MOXIHBOCTEI 32 AOTONOTOR
nporpamu JBL PARTYBOX.) | POTPAMA (3aBakTaskTe Ta BCTaHOBITH onatok JBL PARTYBOX,
106 orpumary makcuym gia Bupody.) | MIKPOOOH | FITAPA | TIAKNKYEHHA KINbKOX
LUHAMIKIB | 3APAZKAHHS (USB-kaens e exopuTb 0 komnnexTy) | SAMIHA AKYMYNATOPA
(1. Bagani crapit akymynaTop | 2. BeragiTi ot akymynTop | AkyynaTop va 3avivy
Mo npuAGaT 8 LewTpi O6cnyrosysania Knieuria JBL) | 3AXMILEHHA BIF GPH3OK 3
CTAHAPTOM IPXE (e 3apsaari s, A0KN Bi He 6y NOBHICTIO Cyxn  wicTe.)

TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKH
Tleperaopiosay: X135 M (5,25 oiivie) Hi3bKouaCTOTHM
AwsamiK, 2% 20 Mm (0,75 poiivie) Kynoni
BHCOKOUACTOTH AMHaMK

100 B RMS (IEC60268)

100- 240V ~50/60 Ty

40720 K[y (-6.16)

> 806

rit-ioHwit nonimepHut akymynATop 34 Br-ron,
(exgisanentHo 7,2 B 4722 wA-rop.)

< 3,5 TouH (peXi BUMKHEHOTO Auhania)

0 15 TOAMH (3aneXUTb BIA piBHA ryuHoCTi Ta
swicry ayao)

MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC (e ana periony €apons,
Bu3bKoro Cxony Ta Adpiki)

1B/ 2 A (MaKC) (pEXUM BUMKHEHOTO AWHANIK)
20M/66¢ym

54

Buxiawa noTyxaicrb:
loTyaicTb Ha exogi:

YacroTa xapaKTepucTiKa:
CriBBigHOLIEHHA «cHTHAT-LIyM>:
Tn akymynsropa:

Yac3apAKGHHA akyMynATOpa:
ToBaniCT BIATBOPeHHA My3KH:

Qopwar aitny USB:

USB-3apamKaHia:
[loBxwHa Kabenio:
Bepin Bluetooth”:
Mpogins Bluetooth®: A2DPV1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0
YacroThui gianason nepenasaya luetooth: 2,4 T ~ 2,4835 Ty

Noryxaicrb nepeaasava Bluetooth® < 15 b (EIRP)

Mogynsuin nepegasava Bluetooth®  GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

Po3wipi Bupoy (L xBXT): 319,5 MM x 342w x 2604 Wm /
12,58"X1346"X 10,25"
Bara Herro 62K/ 13,67 dykie

400 M X365 v x 350 M /
1575 x1437" X 13,78"

Bara Gpyrro: 825kr/18,19 dysrie

* CKWBaHHA 40 32BONCoKIK HanauTyBak: 06 BIAHOBHTH 32B0ACoKI HaCTpOTiK, yTpMMYiITe
D> noHan 10 cexyHg,

Posmip ynakosin (1 xBx):

ZH-CN

FERER ( BRSRENELLYEANRTR.) | EFEE B
KT3E55 (1873 UBLPARTYBOX R FRFEFF KT A B TG H TR S 124F.) | KL
FRERF (T #i24E JBL PARTYBOX BLFBIEFF , ARSI Z 7= RThAE.) |

ERR| Eit| S EHEE| TR (FOS s iR | BitER

(1. EBRIB AR 2. FENFTERH | BT M 8L B P RS TP SE IR AR

o) | ZHFIPKa Bk (FERRETRE 22 EHA5E.)

BRI

BRD\EET: 1135 mm (5.25") 1R E 7T,
2 20mm (0.75") ETRE & £ 7T

I 100 W RMS (IEC80268)

BRI 100240V ~50/60 Hz

SRR : 40 Hz- 20 khHz (6 dB)

ERLL: >80dB

A ST FRAEYIWN(7.2V/4722 mAh)

Bt 75 R E <35/)\BY (BFEXEART)

B RAERETE) Kk 15/)\Y (EEBHEHEA
B

USB XX MP3, WAV, WA, FLAC (RIEFBF
EMEA ()

USB {#tFE: 11V/2A (FK) (FREXAIRK)

BAKE: 20m/6.6

Bluetooth® AR : 54

Bluetooth® A B SZ {4 A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW). TMAPL.0, PBPL.0

Bluetooth” % 41 2857 SE 2.46Hz~2.4835 GHz

Bluetooth® & 51880 <15 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth® 2 5 838 GFSK. T4 DOPSK 8DPSK

ERRT (ExExE): 319.5 mm x 342 mm x 260.4mm |
12.58" x 13.46" x 10.25"

BE: 6.2kg/13.67Ibs

BERT (Ex@ExE): 400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm |
16.75"x 14.37"x 13.78"

RES: 8.25kg/18.191bs

REHTRE R

D" 0B LR R E,

ZH-TW

aRsAma (- E) B | EFEH B
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151 KOTAK (* Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-beda tengantung wilayah.) |
PENYAMBUNGAN BLUETOOTH | PUTAR | ATRAKSI CAHAYA (Terapkan prasetel atraksi
cahaya dan fitur lain dengan aplikasi JBL PARTYBOX,) | APLIKASI (Unduh dan ingtal
Aplikasi JBL PARTYBOX untuk mendapatkan lebih banyak fitur produk )| MIKROFON |
GITAR | SAMBUNGAN MULTI-SPEAKER | PENGISIAN DAYA (Kabel USB tidak disertakar) |
PENGGANTIAN BATERAI (1. Keluarkan Baterai Lama | 2. Masukkan Baterai Baru  Baterai
pengganti dapat dibeli dari Pusat Layanan Pelanggan JBL.) | IPX4 ANTI PERCIK (Jangan i
daya speaker sebelum benar-benar kering dan bersih.)

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Transduser 1 xwoofer 185 mm (5,25 inci),
2xtweeter Kubah 20 mm (0,75 inci)

Daya output: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)

Input daya: 100-240V ~50/60 H
Respons frekuensi: 40Hz-20 Kz (6 dB)
Rasio sinyal terhadap derau: >80 dB
Tipe baterai Polimer Lion 34 Wh (7,2 V/4.722 mAh)
daya baterai: <35jam(
Lama pemutaran musik: hingga 15 jam (bervariasi tengantung tingkat

volume dan konten audio)

Format file USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, .FLAC (kecuali untuk

wilayzh EMEA)
Pengisian daya USB: 11V/2 A (Maks) (Mode speaker nonaktif)
Panjang kabel: 2,0m/6,6 kaki
Versi Bluetooth®: 54
Profil Bluetooth®: A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz ~ 2,4835 Ghz
Daya pemancar Bluetooth®: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth® GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Dimensi produk (P XTx L): 319,5 mm x 342 mim x 260,4 mm/

10,58" x 13,46" 10,25
6,2kg/13,67 Ibs
400 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm/
15,75"x 14,37 x13,78"
8,26kg/18,19 Ibs

k , tahan

Berat bersih:
Dimensi kemasan (P x TxL):

Berat kotor:

p
dari 10 detik.
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The product complies with Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/826 ecodesign requirements for off mode,
standby mode, and networked standby energy consumption of electrical and electronic household and

office equipment.

Information on power consumption
0ff mode: N/A

Standby mode: < 0.5 W
Networked standby mode: < 2.0 W

-

Networked standby mode if all wired ports are connected and all wireless ports are activated:

<2.0W
2. The period after which the power management function switches the equipment automatically into:
0ff/Standby When the system is in normal | Switched to Off/Standby mode after
mode operation 20 minutes of inactivity
Networked When wireless network Switched to networked Standby mode after
Standby mode | connection is activated 20 minutes of inactivity

The maximum operation temperature is 45 °C

No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.

O

This equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance.

técnicos aplicados.

€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and
any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other
trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto est4 homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados
para avaliag&o da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel - www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento néo tem direito & protegéo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar
interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atengéo: conforme lei brasileira n® 11.291, a exposicéo prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB
pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.

www.jbl.com

UK
CA
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